NOTICE OF ADOPTION

Local Law No. 4 of 2025 Village of Hillburn

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that at a meeting of the Board of Trustees held on the 11th day of March 2025, pursuant to conducting a Public Hearing, the Board adopted Introductory Local Law No. 4 of 2025, as Local Law No. 4 of 2025. Said Local Law authorizes a property tax levy in excess of the limit established in General Municipal Law § 3-c.

Date: Hillburn, New York March 17, 2025 Robin G. Miele, Clerk-Treasurer Village of Hillburn 31 Mountain Avenue Hillburn, New York 10931

Terry Rice, Esq. Village Attorney